

67908-2

67908-2

NO. 67908-2
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION 1
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TIM EYMAN,
Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

MICHELLE MCGEHEE, REDMOND CITY CLERK,
Defendant/Respondent,

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY
THE HONORABLE LAURA INVEEN

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 FEB 10 AM 9:51

DANIEL QUICK, PLLC
By: Daniel Quick, WSBA # 26064
Attorney for Appellant
701 Fifth Avenue Suite 4720
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 787-1417

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF.....1-18

I. INTRODUCTION.....1-3

II. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....3

III. RECORD ON APPEAL.....3

IV. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....3

V. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....3-4

VI. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4-6

VII. ARGUMENT.....6-12

 A. Introduction.....6

 B. Redmond Initiative No. 1 is a valid expression of political speech that allows the citizens of Redmond to voice their wishes to Redmond’s elected officials.....6-9

 C. Allowing the Redmond Initiative No. 1 to be transmitted will have extensive political effects regardless of the initiative’s potential legal effect.9-11

 D. Allowing the City to stop Redmond Initiative No. 1 before the signature-counting phase will cause irreparable harm to this initiative and to the Redmond initiative process as a whole.11-12

VIII. CONCLUSION.....12-13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

1. <i>1000 Friends of Wash. v. McFarland</i> , 159 Wn.2d 165, 172 (2006)..3	
2. <i>Amalgamated Transit Union v. State</i> , 142 Wn. 2d 183 (2000).....8	
3. <i>American Traffic Solutions, Inc. v. Bellingham</i> , 163 Wn.App. 427 (2011).....2,6,9,10,11	
4. <i>Buckley v. American Constitutional Law Foundation, Inc.</i> , 525 U.S. 182 (1999).....7	
5. <i>Coppernoll v. Reed</i> , 155 WN.2d 290 (2005).....7,8	
6. <i>Meyer v. Grant</i> , 486 U.S. 414 (1988).....7	
7. <i>Pickering v. Board of Education</i> , 391 U.S. 563 (1968).....7	
8. <i>Save our State Park v. Hordyk</i> , 71 Wn.App. 84 (1993).....8	
9. <i>State ex. Rel. Lukens v. Spokane School Dist. No. 81 of Spokane County</i> , 147 Wash. 467 (1928).....10	
10. <i>State ex rel. Peninsula Neighborhood Ass'n v. Washington State Dept. of Transp.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 328 (2000).....10	

Other Authority

1. U.S. Const. Art. I.....7	
2. RCW 7.16.160.....6,12	
3. RCW 35A.01.040.....1,2,3,4,5,6,12,13	
4. RCW 35A.11.110.....4	

5. RCW 35.17.260.....	9,10
6. RCW 35.17.270.....	5
7. RCW 35.21.005(4).....	5,6
8. RCW 47.46.030(3).....	10
9. RCW 46.63.170.....	10
